FIFTH AMENDMENT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
VALLEY FORGE PARK FIELDHOUSE

CONTRACT NUMBER P$1102

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 9th day of August, 2011, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services ("Agreement’)
between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the Stale
of lifinois (*Commission”) and BOOTH HANSEN LTD. (“Architect’) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and
effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered info an Agreement daled the 8th day of
May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services at Valley Forge Park Fieldhouse; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1 Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include the following:

24 Provide Additional Services to provide added review of steel shop drawings,
3 Schedule D - Compensation of Architect

Sectlon | Architect's Fee s revised to include as follows:

34 The Consuttant shall be paid the time card not-to-exceed fee of $4,540.00 for the satisfactory
performance of Additiona! Services outlined in Item 2.1 of this Amendment 5.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of each person
signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Architect to all
terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

.~

Page 10f2
AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 5
QChicago Campus Parks Comfort Stations and Fiekdhouses\Field HousesiValey ForgelDA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson AOR Valley Forge Amendment §
20110809 doc
Last Printed 8/23/2011



FIFTH AMENDMENT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
VALLEY FORGE PARK FIELDHOUSE

CONTRACT NUMBER PS1102

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 5.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
; E of [ ]\
Date: __| l

BY:

Chairman

ATTEST:

/ﬁ Date: 9/12’/”

BY:L//S?.cretary/ /Q/ // /

ARCHITECT

Date: 223‘/1

Gegrge R. Halik
Principal

Subscribed and swomn to me this

O?_3day ofﬁ@ﬁ_zo_u_.
190men® . Gheocha

Notary Public

My Commission expires: _1 1 zg ! Z&o =S

(Seal of Notary)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN R. PACOCHA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1%/21/2012

Apppoyed as to form and legality |
7 ‘

Ned! & Leroy, LLC

Page 20f2

AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 5

Qi\Chicago Campus Parks Comfort Stations and FieldhousesiFleld Housas\Valiey Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson AQR Valley Forge Amendment 5
20110809.dec

Last Printed 8/23/2011




